
8,7 km
UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Bitala Václav 75 AKEZ Kopřivnice 1977 B 0:28:32,3

2. Antczak Robert 128 Easy Run Racibórz 1981 A 0:29:58,5 0:01:26,2

3. Poledník Michal 179 Canicross Beskydy 1989 A 0:30:01,2 0:01:28,9

4. Dominik Ondřej 69 MK Seitl Ostrava 1977 B 0:30:27,5 0:01:55,2

5. Bieliński Piotr 109 Sokół Knurów 1988 A 0:30:32,3 0:02:00,0

6. Hudeček Petr 81 Opavské dupy 1982 A 0:30:52,7 0:02:20,4

7. Prokša Martin 13 TJ Sokol Opava - Kingteam 2000 A 0:30:53,9 0:02:21,6

8. Škapa Marek 12 MK Seitl Ostrava 1971 B 0:31:01,2 0:02:28,9

9. Šindelek Vladan 135 Pržno 1967 C 0:31:30,8 0:02:58,5

10. Fousek Jan 16 MK Seitl Ostrava 1991 A 0:31:32,1 0:02:59,8

11. Šindelek Dan 20 MK Seitl Ostrava 1965 C 0:31:33,5 0:03:01,2

12. Janeček Roman 50 Caramba! Team 1981 A 0:31:48,4 0:03:16,1

13. Mrovec Dušan 32 Extreme Sport Club Selník 1969 B 0:32:31,1 0:03:58,8

14. Pokorný Radim 149 Poky Team 1971 B 0:32:34,4 0:04:02,1

15. Gruchala Vojtěch 124 Triatlon Klub Ostrava 1983 A 0:32:48,4 0:04:16,1

16. Škrabánek Petr 163 MK Seitl Ostrava 1960 C 0:32:50,3 0:04:18,0

17. Kamrád René 66 Energy Team Bolatice 1977 B 0:33:09,3 0:04:37,0

18. Rýdl Pavel 158 Studénka 1967 C 0:33:42,3 0:05:10,0

19. Paszkiewicz Robert 186 KS SKI Team W. Ślaski 2000 A 0:33:59,2 0:05:26,9

20. Jeziorski Piotr 102 Caramba! Team 1978 B 0:34:02,0 0:05:29,7

21. Bluchová Kateřina 138 TJ Sokol Maxičky/SSK Vítk. 1983 N35 0:34:03,0 0:05:30,7

22. Legerská Hana 99 SSK Vítkovice 1985 D34 0:34:04,1 0:05:31,8

23. Chrudina Robert 58 Ostrava 1973 B 0:34:06,0 0:05:33,7

24. Chovanec Petr 92 BK SAK Karviná 1973 B 0:34:07,7 0:05:35,4

25. Lička Martin 191 Ostrava 1969 B 0:34:44,6 0:06:12,3

26. Vetyška Zdeněk 146 Kobeřice 1983 A 0:34:50,0 0:06:17,7

27. Novák Václav 85 Ostrava 1987 A 0:35:03,8 0:06:31,5

28. Kubín Jakub 175 Opavské dupy 1997 A 0:35:07,1 0:06:34,8

29. Kročová Zuzana 118 SK Hranice 1977 N35 0:35:16,4 0:06:44,1

30. Burda Filip 1 JSDH Kateřinky 1991 A 0:35:19,9 0:06:47,6

31. Gargoš Stanislav 93 Caramba! Team 1971 B 0:35:26,6 0:06:54,3

32. Belej David 103 SK MPFM 1981 A 0:35:44,5 0:07:12,2

33. Řezáč Martin 115 Mushing team Ostrava 1982 A 0:35:56,8 0:07:24,5

34. Jorníček Petr 116 MK Seitl Ostrava 1965 C 0:36:02,9 0:07:30,6

35. Opíchal Tomáš 131 Dolní Benešov 1970 B 0:36:06,6 0:07:34,3

Běh zámeckým parkem - 17.6.2018



36. Ryboř Marek 119 Štěpánkovice 1995 A 0:36:11,1 0:07:38,8

37. Collen Malcolm 181 Team GB!!! 1960 C 0:36:12,4 0:07:40,1

38. Kabaja Jiří 27 Běhat nás baví 1974 B 0:36:14,9 0:07:42,6

39. Karas Ivan 168 MK Seitl Ostrava 1988 A 0:36:24,3 0:07:52,0

40. Dvorský Ladislav 28 MK Seitl Ostrava 1965 C 0:36:24,7 0:07:52,4

41. Richterová Jana 100 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1982 N35 0:36:28,1 0:07:55,8

42. Sbeczka Rafał 106 Easy Run Racibórz 1990 A 0:36:36,2 0:08:03,9

43. Vynikal Bedřich 108 AVA 1952 D 0:36:38,4 0:08:06,1

44. Deńca Jan 59 Ziemia Raciborska 1953 D 0:36:43,7 0:08:11,4

45. Kondel Jaroslav 150 BK SAK Karviná 1958 D 0:36:48,8 0:08:16,5

46. Kravčík Karel 151 BK SAK Karviná 1956 D 0:37:10,5 0:08:38,2

47. Peterek Libor 61 1. BĚŽECKÝ JABLUNKOV 1969 B 0:37:13,4 0:08:41,1

48. Monczka Daniel 14 Karviná ! 1976 B 0:37:22,5 0:08:50,2

49. Artim Radek 43 BK Ludgeřovice 1970 B 0:37:25,3 0:08:53,0

50. Halfar Stanislav 170 AO Kobeřice 1964 C 0:37:28,3 0:08:56,0

51. Smolka Václav 192 Vřesina 1990 A 0:37:33,5 0:09:01,2

52. Thiemel Martin 101 Kravaře 1976 B 0:37:42,8 0:09:10,5

53. Beneš Daniel 154 Sintesi Racing 1981 A 0:37:55,6 0:09:23,3

54. Oczka Štěpán 194 Kravaře 1998 A 0:38:06,7 0:09:34,4

55. Hrouza Michal 184 Krnov 1978 B 0:38:07,7 0:09:35,4

56. Čížek Petr 57 Ostrava 1984 A 0:38:26,5 0:09:54,2

57. Jašek Roman 139 AO Kobeřice 1973 B 0:38:29,4 0:09:57,1

58. Brož Petr 172 MK Seitl Ostrava 1985 A 0:38:37,3 0:10:05,0

59. Peterková Lenka 60 1. BĚŽECKÝ JABLUNKOV 1998 D34 0:38:39,6 0:10:07,3

60. Beneš Pavel 155 Cinelli Team 1986 A 0:38:44,7 0:10:12,4

61. Bořucký Martin 31 Štěpánkovice 2001 A 0:38:52,3 0:10:20,0

62. Theuer Petr 185 Bolatice 1989 A 0:38:53,8 0:10:21,5

63. Kuncek Jaroslav 183 MK Seitl Ostrava 1979 A 0:38:55,0 0:10:22,7

64. Moravec Marek 121 MK Seitl Ostrava 1976 B 0:39:14,9 0:10:42,6

65. Vitásková Andrea 88 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1992 D34 0:39:16,2 0:10:43,9

66. Bořucká Andrea 30 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1988 D34 0:39:16,4 0:10:44,1

67. Doseděl Jan 67 Fit Studio Stár 1981 A 0:39:25,1 0:10:52,8

68. Dedek Vladimír 78 BK Olbramice 1978 B 0:39:36,4 0:11:04,1

69. Pospíšilová Pavla 114 Opava 1977 N35 0:40:04,0 0:11:31,7

70. Horáková Denisa 125 Opava 2000 D34 0:40:04,1 0:11:31,8

71. Richter Libor 80 Pomalé šípy 1968 C 0:40:19,0 0:11:46,7

72. Dušek Petr 169 Opava 1988 A 0:40:22,3 0:11:50,0

73. Pěruška Pavel 15 Holoubci Kylešovice 1958 D 0:40:27,4 0:11:55,1

74. Pásztor Pavel 165 Štítina 1988 A 0:40:35,9 0:12:03,6



75. Tégláš Pavel 7 Hlučín 1969 B 0:40:38,4 0:12:06,1

76. Lorenc František 134 Daňci Olomouc 1968 C 0:40:46,1 0:12:13,8

77. Wittek Lukáš 105 Kravaře 1977 B 0:40:59,2 0:12:26,9

78. Pivko Pavel 129 MK Seitl Ostrava 1958 D 0:41:01,5 0:12:29,2

79. Böhm Martin 164 Kravaře 1975 B 0:41:10,8 0:12:38,5

80. Boháč Zdeněk 152 Kravaře 1975 B 0:41:12,4 0:12:40,1

81. Majvelder David 22 Štítina 1977 B 0:41:12,7 0:12:40,4

82. Dosedělová Andrea 68 Fit Studio Stár 1985 D34 0:41:23,1 0:12:50,8

83. Beran Jan 46 Vítkov 1971 B 0:41:32,4 0:13:00,1

84. Místecký Jan 117 Fineli Ostrava 1982 A 0:41:45,2 0:13:12,9

85. Londa Jiří 18 SK Černé Plíce 1990 A 0:41:52,3 0:13:20,0

86. Watzlawik Vojtěch 190 No Chance 1997 A 0:42:10,4 0:13:38,1

87. Šústek Tomáš 143 Ostrava 1978 B 0:42:10,6 0:13:38,3

88. Vojkůvka Zdeněk 188 Chuchelná 1961 C 0:42:14,5 0:13:42,2

89. Kružberská Nikola 11 MARATONmama.cz 1988 D34 0:42:19,8 0:13:47,5

90. Vajda Jan 157 Raduň 1991 A 0:42:27,8 0:13:55,5

91. Žídek Roman 97 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1977 B 0:42:37,5 0:14:05,2

92. Strožík Tomáš 160 Kravaře 1993 A 0:42:50,2 0:14:17,9

93. Dominiková Jana 167 MK Seitl Ostrava 1978 N35 0:42:56,1 0:14:23,8

94. Lehnert Petr 127 Kravaře 1973 B 0:43:04,3 0:14:32,0

95. Břeská Martina 55 Mushing team Ostrava 1983 N35 0:43:05,9 0:14:33,6

96. Kolářová Zdeňka 171 Cvilínští schodaři Krnov 1973 N35 0:43:15,0 0:14:42,7

97. Kilarová Jana 24 MK Seitl Ostrava 1973 N35 0:43:17,1 0:14:44,8

98. Polášková Daniela 63 Cvilínští schodaři Krnov 1990 D34 0:43:31,3 0:14:59,0

99. Richterová Věra 79 Pomalé šípy 1968 N35 0:43:36,4 0:15:04,1

100. Halászová Lenka 29 Město Albrechtice 1984 D34 0:43:41,2 0:15:08,9

101. Trombik Emil 38 Český Těšín 1946 E 0:43:48,2 0:15:15,9

102. Rinková Radka 94 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1983 N35 0:43:49,8 0:15:17,5

103. Cigánková Hana 195 Hlučín 1982 N35 0:43:51,4 0:15:19,1

104. Salamonová Kateřina 70 Dolní Lhota 1975 N35 0:43:58,9 0:15:26,6

105. Halfar Milan 196 AO Kobeřice 1963 C 0:44:04,7 0:15:32,4

106. Kuchařová Petra 64 BK Ludgeřovice 1974 N35 0:44:11,1 0:15:38,8

107. Hahnová Lenka 126 Kravaře 1982 N35 0:44:18,7 0:15:46,4

108. Rinka Tomáš 95 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1979 A 0:44:20,6 0:15:48,3

109. Hoňková Natálie 45 Štítina 1980 N35 0:44:22,0 0:15:49,7

110. Chalupa Petr 144 Nové Sedlice 1978 B 0:44:31,4 0:15:59,1

111. Vernarský Jaroslav 33 Pepa Team Frýdek - Místek 1967 C 0:44:47,5 0:16:15,2

112. Hrušková Zdenka 148 Melč 1979 N35 0:44:51,1 0:16:18,8

113. Bielińska Magdalena 110 Sokół Knurów 1990 D34 0:45:01,2 0:16:28,9



114. Křižák Martin 21 Křižák Team 1969 B 0:45:03,0 0:16:30,7

115. Valenta Martin 37 Velké Hoštice 1978 B 0:45:10,1 0:16:37,8

116. Dedková Lenka 77 BK Olbramice 1979 N35 0:45:16,5 0:16:44,2

117. Hájovský Tomáš 187 Hlučín 1964 C 0:45:24,0 0:16:51,7

118. Lišovský Lubomír 162 Havířov 1957 D 0:45:32,7 0:17:00,4

119. Šimůnková Renáta 6 Ostrava 1974 N35 0:45:37,0 0:17:04,7

120. Rinka Erich 9 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1954 D 0:45:53,7 0:17:21,4

121. Verešová Věra 142 Mělník 1976 N35 0:46:05,0 0:17:32,7

122. Krumpholz Petr 176 Ostrava 1991 A 0:46:15,1 0:17:42,8

123. Skomorowski Stanisław 51 Rybnicka Kużnia 1957 D 0:46:23,5 0:17:51,2

124. Sobková Alena 36 BK Ludgeřovice 1977 N35 0:46:31,3 0:17:59,0

125. Thiel Marek 133 Kravaře 1971 B 0:46:43,8 0:18:11,5

126. Uličková Kateřina 25 Kravaře 1987 D34 0:46:45,2 0:18:12,9

127. Chudá Dominika 82 BK SAK Karviná 1978 N35 0:46:59,1 0:18:26,8

128. Halfarová Žaneta 76 Darkovice 1976 N35 0:47:05,3 0:18:33,0

129. Javorská Karin 86 BK SAK Karviná 1973 N35 0:47:05,5 0:18:33,2

130. Schwarz Martin 54 Kravaře 1977 B 0:47:14,4 0:18:42,1

131. Opíchalová Brigid 130 Dolní Benešov 1974 N35 0:47:26,1 0:18:53,8

132. Poštulka Petr 122 Kravaře 1962 C 0:47:27,0 0:18:54,7

133. Nanke Ondřej 17 Nanuk Team 1988 A 0:47:28,7 0:18:56,4

134. Vajdová Petra 156 Raduň 1988 D34 0:47:29,8 0:18:57,5

135. Blažková Lucie 161 Kravaře 1984 D34 0:47:31,1 0:18:58,8

136. Romanovský Jiří 137 Daňci Olomouc 1975 B 0:47:53,6 0:19:21,3

137. Procházka Václav 8 MK Seitl Ostrava 1945 E 0:48:19,3 0:19:47,0

138. Chovancová Irena 91 BK SAK Karviná 1973 N35 0:48:23,1 0:19:50,8

139. Jadrníček Petr 193 Pedro Poruba 1957 D 0:48:32,7 0:20:00,4

140. Mikulín Roman 111 Zámeček Petrovice 2001 A 0:48:40,1 0:20:07,8

141. Stuchlik Petr 41 Ostrava 1985 A 0:48:47,9 0:20:15,6

142. Fousek Adam 42 Ostrava 1995 A 0:48:54,9 0:20:22,6

143. Kušnierik Dušan 47 Kravaře 1975 B 0:48:56,4 0:20:24,1

144. Čížková Eva 56 Ostrava 1989 D34 0:49:31,1 0:20:58,8

145. Solczyková Renata 104 BK SAK Karviná 1977 N35 0:49:35,1 0:21:02,8

146. Janík Vítězslav 147 Kravaře 1985 A 0:49:43,5 0:21:11,2

147. Klímková Gabriela 189 Abel běh 1972 N35 0:49:53,4 0:21:21,1

148. Krejzlová Věra 182 BK SAK Karviná 1966 N35 0:50:02,1 0:21:29,8

149. Hauptmannová Petra 177 Kravaře - Kouty 1970 N35 0:50:07,3 0:21:35,0

150. Ranoš Kamil 140 Kravaře 1975 B 0:50:09,1 0:21:36,8

151. Vilášková Šárka 145 Kravaře 1980 N35 0:50:11,3 0:21:39,0

152. Platzek Lukáš 83 Hlučín 1990 A 0:50:19,1 0:21:46,8



153. Prasková Andrea 96 Dolní Benešov 1977 N35 0:50:22,6 0:21:50,3

154. Metzová Martina 120 MK Seitl Ostrava 1971 N35 0:50:23,8 0:21:51,5

155. Selník Miroslav 180 Extreme Sport Club Selník 1961 C 0:50:52,3 0:22:20,0

156. Obdržálek Vít 53 Lítací jeleni "C" 1965 C 0:51:03,6 0:22:31,3

157. Bulawová Simona 153 Ostrava 1993 D34 0:51:03,9 0:22:31,6

158. Zaponidis Simon 62 Cvilínští schodaři Krnov 1985 A 0:51:15,6 0:22:43,3

159. Lovencová Ivana 136 Daňci Olomouc 1973 N35 0:51:22,4 0:22:50,1

160. Popek Martin 34 BK Ludgeřovice 1970 B 0:51:27,5 0:22:55,2

161. Lysek Petr 123 Kravaře 1971 B 0:51:33,3 0:23:01,0

162. Krysta Dalimil 87 Kravaře 1972 B 0:51:36,1 0:23:03,8

163. Olšanský Antonín 4 Sokol Hrabůvka 1946 E 0:52:03,1 0:23:30,8

164. Bytomský Petr 5 Bolatice 1984 A 0:52:11,3 0:23:39,0

165. Šlosarčíková Pavlína 166 Tvrdé játra 1988 D34 0:52:53,8 0:24:21,5

166. Hrabonský Ondřej 132 Ostrava City 2000 A 0:53:03,2 0:24:30,9

167. Kernová Alice 178 Kravaře 1989 D34 0:54:12,4 0:25:40,1

168. Svrček Jiří 174 Ostrava 1953 D 0:54:12,8 0:25:40,5

169. Blaschková Pavla 19 Dolní Benešov 1973 N35 0:54:20,5 0:25:48,2

170. Sochacký Miloslav 65 Stará Bělá 1945 E 0:54:45,6 0:26:13,3

171. Artimová Pavlína 44 BK Ludgeřovice 1974 N35 0:55:07,9 0:26:35,6

172. Majvelderová Renáta 23 Štítina 1980 N35 0:55:25,9 0:26:53,6

173. Iskrytskaya Tamara 112 Rotary Club Ostrava City 1978 N35 0:55:48,2 0:27:15,9

174. Ranošová Jana 141 Kravaře 1980 N35 0:55:55,0 0:27:22,7

175. Obdržálková Pavlína 52 Ostrava - Hrabová 1967 N35 0:56:47,6 0:28:15,3

176. Sonnenscheinová Michaela 49 Spojenec-Martinov 1964 N35 0:57:07,9 0:28:35,6

177. Žídková Renáta 107 Kravaře 1982 N35 0:57:37,3 0:29:05,0

178. Borunská Karin 40 Kravaře 1978 N35 0:57:58,4 0:29:26,1

179. Boháč Matěj 230 Kravaře 2005 A 1:00:39,1 0:32:06,8

180. Gorgol Nikola 159 Bolatice 1976 N35 1:00:40,6 0:32:08,3

181. Platzek Jiří 84 Hlučín 1964 C 1:02:56,4 0:34:24,1

182. Benková Veronika 26 Štítna 1982 N35 1:03:42,4 0:35:10,1

183. Stuchlík Karel st. 90 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1937 E 1:10:08,5 0:41:36,2

Fusko Milan 173 Prestar 1982 A DNF

Gonková Lucie 3 Kunčičky u Bašky 1976 N35 DNS

Kolich Rosťa 2 BK SAK Karviná 1964 C DNS

Macurová Ivana 113 Rotary Club Ostrava City 2000 D34 DNS

Pašek Petr 71 Energy Team Bolatice 1985 A DNS

Záloha Miroslav 10 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1980 A DNS

Bednařík Jiří 35 AKEZ Kopřivnice 1945 E DNS

Borunský Šimon 39 Kravaře 1974 B DNS



Gawlas Dominik 72 HCB Bank Karvina 1982 A DNS

Hehejiková Lenka 98 MK Seitl Ostrava 1974 N35 DNS

Hurnik Jan 73 Kravaře 1981 A DNS

Sonnenschein Petr 48 Spojenec-Martinov 1965 C DNS

Stuchlík Karel 89 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1961 C DNS



8,7 km - MUŽI DO 39 LET
UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Antczak Robert 128 Easy Run Racibórz 1981 A 0:29:58,5

2. Poledník Michal 179 Canicross Beskydy 1989 A 0:30:01,2 0:00:02,7

3. Bieliński Piotr 109 Sokół Knurów 1988 A 0:30:32,3 0:00:33,8

4. Hudeček Petr 81 Opavské dupy 1982 A 0:30:52,7 0:00:54,2

5. Prokša Martin 13 TJ Sokol Opava - Kingteam 2000 A 0:30:53,9 0:00:55,4

6. Fousek Jan 16 MK Seitl Ostrava 1991 A 0:31:32,1 0:01:33,6

7. Janeček Roman 50 Caramba! Team 1981 A 0:31:48,4 0:01:49,9

8. Gruchala Vojtěch 124 Triatlon Klub Ostrava 1983 A 0:32:48,4 0:02:49,9

9. Paszkiewicz Robert 186 KS SKI Team W. Ślaski 2000 A 0:33:59,2 0:04:00,7

10. Vetyška Zdeněk 146 Kobeřice 1983 A 0:34:50,0 0:04:51,5

11. Novák Václav 85 Ostrava 1987 A 0:35:03,8 0:05:05,3

12. Kubín Jakub 175 Opavské dupy 1997 A 0:35:07,1 0:05:08,6

13. Burda Filip 1 JSDH Kateřinky 1991 A 0:35:19,9 0:05:21,4

14. Belej David 103 SK MPFM 1981 A 0:35:44,5 0:05:46,0

15. Řezáč Martin 115 Mushing team Ostrava 1982 A 0:35:56,8 0:05:58,3

16. Ryboř Marek 119 Štěpánkovice 1995 A 0:36:11,1 0:06:12,6

17. Karas Ivan 168 MK Seitl Ostrava 1988 A 0:36:24,3 0:06:25,8

18. Sbeczka Rafał 106 Easy Run Racibórz 1990 A 0:36:36,2 0:06:37,7

19. Smolka Václav 192 Vřesina 1990 A 0:37:33,5 0:07:35,0

20. Beneš Daniel 154 Sintesi Racing 1981 A 0:37:55,6 0:07:57,1

21. Oczka Štěpán 194 Kravaře 1998 A 0:38:06,7 0:08:08,2

22. Čížek Petr 57 Ostrava 1984 A 0:38:26,5 0:08:28,0

23. Brož Petr 172 MK Seitl Ostrava 1985 A 0:38:37,3 0:08:38,8

24. Beneš Pavel 155 Cinelli Team 1986 A 0:38:44,7 0:08:46,2

25. Bořucký Martin 31 Štěpánkovice 2001 A 0:38:52,3 0:08:53,8

26. Theuer Petr 185 Bolatice 1989 A 0:38:53,8 0:08:55,3

27. Kuncek Jaroslav 183 MK Seitl Ostrava 1979 A 0:38:55,0 0:08:56,5

28. Doseděl Jan 67 Fit Studio Stár 1981 A 0:39:25,1 0:09:26,6

29. Dušek Petr 169 Opava 1988 A 0:40:22,3 0:10:23,8

30. Pásztor Pavel 165 Štítina 1988 A 0:40:35,9 0:10:37,4

31. Místecký Jan 117 Fineli Ostrava 1982 A 0:41:45,2 0:11:46,7

32. Londa Jiří 18 SK Černé Plíce 1990 A 0:41:52,3 0:11:53,8

33. Watzlawik Vojtěch 190 No Chance 1997 A 0:42:10,4 0:12:11,9

34. Vajda Jan 157 Raduň 1991 A 0:42:27,8 0:12:29,3

35. Strožík Tomáš 160 Kravaře 1993 A 0:42:50,2 0:12:51,7

36. Rinka Tomáš 95 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1979 A 0:44:20,6 0:14:22,1

37. Krumpholz Petr 176 Ostrava 1991 A 0:46:15,1 0:16:16,6



38. Nanke Ondřej 17 Nanuk Team 1988 A 0:47:28,7 0:17:30,2

39. Mikulín Roman 111 Zámeček Petrovice 2001 A 0:48:40,1 0:18:41,6

40. Stuchlik Petr 41 Ostrava 1985 A 0:48:47,9 0:18:49,4

41. Fousek Adam 42 Ostrava 1995 A 0:48:54,9 0:18:56,4

42. Janík Vítězslav 147 Kravaře 1985 A 0:49:43,5 0:19:45,0

43. Platzek Lukáš 83 Hlučín 1990 A 0:50:19,1 0:20:20,6

44. Zaponidis Simon 62 Cvilínští schodaři Krnov 1985 A 0:51:15,6 0:21:17,1

45. Bytomský Petr 5 Bolatice 1984 A 0:52:11,3 0:22:12,8

46. Hrabonský Ondřej 132 Ostrava City 2000 A 0:53:03,2 0:23:04,7

47. Boháč Matěj 230 Kravaře 2005 A 1:00:39,1 0:30:40,6

Fusko Milan 173 Prestar 1982 A DNF

Pašek Petr 71 Energy Team Bolatice 1985 A DNS

Záloha Miroslav 10 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1980 A DNS

Gawlas Dominik 72 HCB Bank Karvina 1982 A DNS

Hurnik Jan 73 Kravaře 1981 A DNS

8,7 km - MUŽI 40 - 49 LET
UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Bitala Václav 75 AKEZ Kopřivnice 1977 B 0:28:32,3

2. Dominik Ondřej 69 MK Seitl Ostrava 1977 B 0:30:27,5 0:01:55,2

3. Škapa Marek 12 MK Seitl Ostrava 1971 B 0:31:01,2 0:02:28,9

4. Mrovec Dušan 32 Extreme Sport Club Selník 1969 B 0:32:31,1 0:03:58,8

5. Pokorný Radim 149 Poky Team 1971 B 0:32:34,4 0:04:02,1

6. Kamrád René 66 Energy Team Bolatice 1977 B 0:33:09,3 0:04:37,0

7. Jeziorski Piotr 102 Caramba! Team 1978 B 0:34:02,0 0:05:29,7

8. Chrudina Robert 58 Ostrava 1973 B 0:34:06,0 0:05:33,7

9. Chovanec Petr 92 BK SAK Karviná 1973 B 0:34:07,7 0:05:35,4

10. Lička Martin 191 Ostrava 1969 B 0:34:44,6 0:06:12,3

11. Gargoš Stanislav 93 Caramba! Team 1971 B 0:35:26,6 0:06:54,3

12. Opíchal Tomáš 131 Dolní Benešov 1970 B 0:36:06,6 0:07:34,3

13. Kabaja Jiří 27 Běhat nás baví 1974 B 0:36:14,9 0:07:42,6

14. Peterek Libor 61 1. BĚŽECKÝ JABLUNKOV 1969 B 0:37:13,4 0:08:41,1

15. Monczka Daniel 14 Karviná ! 1976 B 0:37:22,5 0:08:50,2

16. Artim Radek 43 BK Ludgeřovice 1970 B 0:37:25,3 0:08:53,0

17. Thiemel Martin 101 Kravaře 1976 B 0:37:42,8 0:09:10,5

18. Hrouza Michal 184 Krnov 1978 B 0:38:07,7 0:09:35,4

19. Jašek Roman 139 AO Kobeřice 1973 B 0:38:29,4 0:09:57,1

20. Moravec Marek 121 MK Seitl Ostrava 1976 B 0:39:14,9 0:10:42,6

21. Dedek Vladimír 78 BK Olbramice 1978 B 0:39:36,4 0:11:04,1



22. Tégláš Pavel 7 Hlučín 1969 B 0:40:38,4 0:12:06,1

23. Wittek Lukáš 105 Kravaře 1977 B 0:40:59,2 0:12:26,9

24. Böhm Martin 164 Kravaře 1975 B 0:41:10,8 0:12:38,5

25. Boháč Zdeněk 152 Kravaře 1975 B 0:41:12,4 0:12:40,1

26. Majvelder David 22 Štítina 1977 B 0:41:12,7 0:12:40,4

27. Beran Jan 46 Vítkov 1971 B 0:41:32,4 0:13:00,1

28. Šústek Tomáš 143 Ostrava 1978 B 0:42:10,6 0:13:38,3

29. Žídek Roman 97 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1977 B 0:42:37,5 0:14:05,2

30. Lehnert Petr 127 Kravaře 1973 B 0:43:04,3 0:14:32,0

31. Chalupa Petr 144 Nové Sedlice 1978 B 0:44:31,4 0:15:59,1

32. Křižák Martin 21 Křižák Team 1969 B 0:45:03,0 0:16:30,7

33. Valenta Martin 37 Velké Hoštice 1978 B 0:45:10,1 0:16:37,8

34. Thiel Marek 133 Kravaře 1971 B 0:46:43,8 0:18:11,5

35. Schwarz Martin 54 Kravaře 1977 B 0:47:14,4 0:18:42,1

36. Romanovský Jiří 137 Daňci Olomouc 1975 B 0:47:53,6 0:19:21,3

37. Kušnierik Dušan 47 Kravaře 1975 B 0:48:56,4 0:20:24,1

38. Ranoš Kamil 140 Kravaře 1975 B 0:50:09,1 0:21:36,8

39. Popek Martin 34 BK Ludgeřovice 1970 B 0:51:27,5 0:22:55,2

40. Lysek Petr 123 Kravaře 1971 B 0:51:33,3 0:23:01,0

41. Krysta Dalimil 87 Kravaře 1972 B 0:51:36,1 0:23:03,8

Borunský Šimon 39 Kravaře 1974 B DNS

8,7 km - MUŽI 50 - 59 LET
UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Šindelek Vladan 135 Pržno 1967 C 0:31:30,8

2. Šindelek Dan 20 MK Seitl Ostrava 1965 C 0:31:33,5 0:00:02,7

3. Škrabánek Petr 163 MK Seitl Ostrava 1960 C 0:32:50,3 0:01:19,5

4. Rýdl Pavel 158 Studénka 1967 C 0:33:42,3 0:02:11,5

5. Jorníček Petr 116 MK Seitl Ostrava 1965 C 0:36:02,9 0:04:32,1

6. Collen Malcolm 181 Team GB!!! 1960 C 0:36:12,4 0:04:41,6

7. Dvorský Ladislav 28 MK Seitl Ostrava 1965 C 0:36:24,7 0:04:53,9

8. Halfar Stanislav 170 AO Kobeřice 1964 C 0:37:28,3 0:05:57,5

9. Richter Libor 80 Pomalé šípy 1968 C 0:40:19,0 0:08:48,2

10. Lorenc František 134 Daňci Olomouc 1968 C 0:40:46,1 0:09:15,3

11. Vojkůvka Zdeněk 188 Chuchelná 1961 C 0:42:14,5 0:10:43,7

12. Halfar Milan 196 AO Kobeřice 1963 C 0:44:04,7 0:12:33,9

13. Vernarský Jaroslav 33 Pepa Team Frýdek - Místek 1967 C 0:44:47,5 0:13:16,7

14. Hájovský Tomáš 187 Hlučín 1964 C 0:45:24,0 0:13:53,2

15. Poštulka Petr 122 Kravaře 1962 C 0:47:27,0 0:15:56,2



16. Selník Miroslav 180 Extreme Sport Club Selník 1961 C 0:50:52,3 0:19:21,5

17. Obdržálek Vít 53 Lítací jeleni "C" 1965 C 0:51:03,6 0:19:32,8

18. Platzek Jiří 84 Hlučín 1964 C 1:02:56,4 0:31:25,6

Kolich Rosťa 2 BK SAK Karviná 1964 C DNS

Sonnenschein Petr 48 Spojenec-Martinov 1965 C DNS

Stuchlík Karel 89 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1961 C DNS

8,7 km - MUŽI 60 - 69 LET
UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Vynikal Bedřich 108 AVA 1952 D 0:36:38,4

2. Deńca Jan 59 Ziemia Raciborska 1953 D 0:36:43,7 0:00:05,3

3. Kondel Jaroslav 150 BK SAK Karviná 1958 D 0:36:48,8 0:00:10,4

4. Kravčík Karel 151 BK SAK Karviná 1956 D 0:37:10,5 0:00:32,1

5. Pěruška Pavel 15 Holoubci Kylešovice 1958 D 0:40:27,4 0:03:49,0

6. Pivko Pavel 129 MK Seitl Ostrava 1958 D 0:41:01,5 0:04:23,1

7. Lišovský Lubomír 162 Havířov 1957 D 0:45:32,7 0:08:54,3

8. Rinka Erich 9 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1954 D 0:45:53,7 0:09:15,3

9. Skomorowski Stanisław 51 Rybnicka Kużnia 1957 D 0:46:23,5 0:09:45,1

10. Jadrníček Petr 193 Pedro Poruba 1957 D 0:48:32,7 0:11:54,3

11. Svrček Jiří 174 Ostrava 1953 D 0:54:12,8 0:17:34,4

8,7 km - MUŽI NAD 70 LET
UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Trombik Emil 38 Český Těšín 1946 E 0:43:48,2

2. Procházka Václav 8 MK Seitl Ostrava 1945 E 0:48:19,3 0:04:31,1

3. Olšanský Antonín 4 Sokol Hrabůvka 1946 E 0:52:03,1 0:08:14,9

4. Sochacký Miloslav 65 Stará Bělá 1945 E 0:54:45,6 0:10:57,4

5. Stuchlík Karel st. 90 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1937 E 1:10:08,5 0:26:20,3

Bednařík Jiří 35 AKEZ Kopřivnice 1945 E DNS

8,7 km - ŽENY DO 34 LET
UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Legerská Hana 99 SSK Vítkovice 1985 D34 0:34:04,1

2. Peterková Lenka 60 1. BĚŽECKÝ JABLUNKOV 1998 D34 0:38:39,6 0:04:35,5

3. Vitásková Andrea 88 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1992 D34 0:39:16,2 0:05:12,1

4. Bořucká Andrea 30 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1988 D34 0:39:16,4 0:05:12,3

5. Horáková Denisa 125 Opava 2000 D34 0:40:04,1 0:06:00,0

6. Dosedělová Andrea 68 Fit Studio Stár 1985 D34 0:41:23,1 0:07:19,0

7. Kružberská Nikola 11 MARATONmama.cz 1988 D34 0:42:19,8 0:08:15,7



8. Polášková Daniela 63 Cvilínští schodaři Krnov 1990 D34 0:43:31,3 0:09:27,2

9. Halászová Lenka 29 Město Albrechtice 1984 D34 0:43:41,2 0:09:37,1

10. Bielińska Magdalena 110 Sokół Knurów 1990 D34 0:45:01,2 0:10:57,1

11. Uličková Kateřina 25 Kravaře 1987 D34 0:46:45,2 0:12:41,1

12. Vajdová Petra 156 Raduň 1988 D34 0:47:29,8 0:13:25,7

13. Blažková Lucie 161 Kravaře 1984 D34 0:47:31,1 0:13:27,0

14. Čížková Eva 56 Ostrava 1989 D34 0:49:31,1 0:15:27,0

15. Bulawová Simona 153 Ostrava 1993 D34 0:51:03,9 0:16:59,8

16. Šlosarčíková Pavlína 166 Tvrdé játra 1988 D34 0:52:53,8 0:18:49,7

17. Kernová Alice 178 Kravaře 1989 D34 0:54:12,4 0:20:08,3

Macurová Ivana 113 Rotary Club Ostrava City 2000 D34 DNS

8,7 km - ŽENY NAD 35 LET
UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Bluchová Kateřina 138 TJ Sokol Maxičky/SSK Vítk. 1983 N35 0:34:03,0

2. Kročová Zuzana 118 SK Hranice 1977 N35 0:35:16,4 0:01:13,4

3. Richterová Jana 100 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1982 N35 0:36:28,1 0:02:25,1

4. Pospíšilová Pavla 114 Opava 1977 N35 0:40:04,0 0:06:01,0

5. Dominiková Jana 167 MK Seitl Ostrava 1978 N35 0:42:56,1 0:08:53,1

6. Břeská Martina 55 Mushing team Ostrava 1983 N35 0:43:05,9 0:09:02,9

7. Kolářová Zdeňka 171 Cvilínští schodaři Krnov 1973 N35 0:43:15,0 0:09:12,0

8. Kilarová Jana 24 MK Seitl Ostrava 1973 N35 0:43:17,1 0:09:14,1

9. Richterová Věra 79 Pomalé šípy 1968 N35 0:43:36,4 0:09:33,4

10. Rinková Radka 94 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1983 N35 0:43:49,8 0:09:46,8

11. Cigánková Hana 195 Hlučín 1982 N35 0:43:51,4 0:09:48,4

12. Salamonová Kateřina 70 Dolní Lhota 1975 N35 0:43:58,9 0:09:55,9

13. Kuchařová Petra 64 BK Ludgeřovice 1974 N35 0:44:11,1 0:10:08,1

14. Hahnová Lenka 126 Kravaře 1982 N35 0:44:18,7 0:10:15,7

15. Hoňková Natálie 45 Štítina 1980 N35 0:44:22,0 0:10:19,0

16. Hrušková Zdenka 148 Melč 1979 N35 0:44:51,1 0:10:48,1

17. Dedková Lenka 77 BK Olbramice 1979 N35 0:45:16,5 0:11:13,5

18. Šimůnková Renáta 6 Ostrava 1974 N35 0:45:37,0 0:11:34,0

19. Verešová Věra 142 Mělník 1976 N35 0:46:05,0 0:12:02,0

20. Sobková Alena 36 BK Ludgeřovice 1977 N35 0:46:31,3 0:12:28,3

21. Chudá Dominika 82 BK SAK Karviná 1978 N35 0:46:59,1 0:12:56,1

22. Halfarová Žaneta 76 Darkovice 1976 N35 0:47:05,3 0:13:02,3

23. Javorská Karin 86 BK SAK Karviná 1973 N35 0:47:05,5 0:13:02,5

24. Opíchalová Brigid 130 Dolní Benešov 1974 N35 0:47:26,1 0:13:23,1

25. Chovancová Irena 91 BK SAK Karviná 1973 N35 0:48:23,1 0:14:20,1



26. Solczyková Renata 104 BK SAK Karviná 1977 N35 0:49:35,1 0:15:32,1

27. Klímková Gabriela 189 Abel běh 1972 N35 0:49:53,4 0:15:50,4

28. Krejzlová Věra 182 BK SAK Karviná 1966 N35 0:50:02,1 0:15:59,1

29. Hauptmannová Petra 177 Kravaře - Kouty 1970 N35 0:50:07,3 0:16:04,3

30. Vilášková Šárka 145 Kravaře 1980 N35 0:50:11,3 0:16:08,3

31. Prasková Andrea 96 Dolní Benešov 1977 N35 0:50:22,6 0:16:19,6

32. Metzová Martina 120 MK Seitl Ostrava 1971 N35 0:50:23,8 0:16:20,8

33. Lovencová Ivana 136 Daňci Olomouc 1973 N35 0:51:22,4 0:17:19,4

34. Blaschková Pavla 19 Dolní Benešov 1973 N35 0:54:20,5 0:20:17,5

35. Artimová Pavlína 44 BK Ludgeřovice 1974 N35 0:55:07,9 0:21:04,9

36. Majvelderová Renáta 23 Štítina 1980 N35 0:55:25,9 0:21:22,9

37. Iskrytskaya Tamara 112 Rotary Club Ostrava City 1978 N35 0:55:48,2 0:21:45,2

38. Ranošová Jana 141 Kravaře 1980 N35 0:55:55,0 0:21:52,0

39. Obdržálková Pavlína 52 Ostrava - Hrabová 1967 N35 0:56:47,6 0:22:44,6

40. Sonnenscheinová Michaela 49 Spojenec-Martinov 1964 N35 0:57:07,9 0:23:04,9

41. Žídková Renáta 107 Kravaře 1982 N35 0:57:37,3 0:23:34,3

42. Borunská Karin 40 Kravaře 1978 N35 0:57:58,4 0:23:55,4

43. Gorgol Nikola 159 Bolatice 1976 N35 1:00:40,6 0:26:37,6

44. Benková Veronika 26 Štítna 1982 N35 1:03:42,4 0:29:39,4

Gonková Lucie 3 Kunčičky u Bašky 1976 N35 DNS

Hehejiková Lenka 98 MK Seitl Ostrava 1974 N35 DNS



8,7 km - KATEGORIE MÍSTNÍ MUŽI
UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Thiemel Martin 101 Kravaře 1976 B 0:37:42,8

2. Oczka Štěpán 194 Kravaře 1998 A 0:38:06,7 0:00:23,9

3. Wittek Lukáš 105 Kravaře 1977 B 0:40:59,2 0:03:16,4

4. Böhm Martin 164 Kravaře 1975 B 0:41:10,8 0:03:28,0

5. Boháč Zdeněk 152 Kravaře 1975 B 0:41:12,4 0:03:29,6

6. Watzlawik Vojtěch 190 No Chance 1997 A 0:42:10,4 0:04:27,6

7. Žídek Roman 97 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1977 B 0:42:37,5 0:04:54,7

8. Strožík Tomáš 160 Kravaře 1993 A 0:42:50,2 0:05:07,4

9. Lehnert Petr 127 Kravaře 1973 B 0:43:04,3 0:05:21,5

10. Rinka Tomáš 95 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1979 A 0:44:20,6 0:06:37,8

11. Rinka Erich 9 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1954 D 0:45:53,7 0:08:10,9

12. Thiel Marek 133 Kravaře 1971 B 0:46:43,8 0:09:01,0

13. Schwarz Martin 54 Kravaře 1977 B 0:47:14,4 0:09:31,6

14. Poštulka Petr 122 Kravaře 1962 C 0:47:27,0 0:09:44,2

15. Kušnierik Dušan 47 Kravaře 1975 B 0:48:56,4 0:11:13,6

16. Janík Vítězslav 147 Kravaře 1985 A 0:49:43,5 0:12:00,7

17. Ranoš Kamil 140 Kravaře 1975 B 0:50:09,1 0:12:26,3

18. Lysek Petr 123 Kravaře 1971 B 0:51:33,3 0:13:50,5

19. Krysta Dalimil 87 Kravaře 1972 B 0:51:36,1 0:13:53,3

20. Boháč Matěj 230 Kravaře 2005 A 1:00:39,1 0:22:56,3

21. Stuchlík Karel st. 90 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1937 E 1:10:08,5 0:32:25,7

Borunský Šimon 39 Kravaře 1974 B DNS

Hurnik Jan 73 Kravaře 1981 A DNS

Stuchlík Karel 89 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1961 C DNS

8,7 km - KATEGORIE MÍSTNÍ ŽENY
UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Richterová Jana 100 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1982 N35 0:36:28,1

2. Vitásková Andrea 88 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1992 D34 0:39:16,2 0:02:48,1

3. Rinková Radka 94 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1983 N35 0:43:49,8 0:07:21,7

4. Hahnová Lenka 126 Kravaře 1982 N35 0:44:18,7 0:07:50,6

5. Uličková Kateřina 25 Kravaře 1987 D34 0:46:45,2 0:10:17,1

6. Blažková Lucie 161 Kravaře 1984 D34 0:47:31,1 0:11:03,0

7. Hauptmannová Petra 177 Kravaře - Kouty 1970 N35 0:50:07,3 0:13:39,2

8. Vilášková Šárka 145 Kravaře 1980 N35 0:50:11,3 0:13:43,2

9. Kernová Alice 178 Kravaře 1989 D34 0:54:12,4 0:17:44,3

10. Ranošová Jana 141 Kravaře 1980 N35 0:55:55,0 0:19:26,9



11. Žídková Renáta 107 Kravaře 1982 N35 0:57:37,3 0:21:09,2

12. Borunská Karin 40 Kravaře 1978 N35 0:57:58,4 0:21:30,3


